SBIIMS/BHU/SBI RSETI SUNDARGARH                                           Page 1                                                        Signature Of The Contractor With Seal
SBI   INFRA MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.
(A Wholly Owned Subsidiary of SBI)
          CIRCLE OFFICE
SBI Local Head Office, 4th Floor, III/1 Pandit Jawaharlal Nehru Marg, Bhubaneswar- 751001
                                           Part – II
(Price Bid)
Tender For Interior Furnishing Work of SBI RSETI Sundargarh
                                Tender reference No: BHU202005001
               Date: 03.06.2020
Eligibility Criteria: Contractors Empaneled with Bhubaneswar and other Circles of
SBI/SBIIMS (Category D and above of Bhubaneswar and appropriate category  of oth-
er circle of SBI/SBIIMS) are eligible to apply.  Vendor/Contractor should possess valid digital
signature for this e-tender.
TENDER SUBMITTED BY:
NAME                          :                      _____________________________
ADDRESS :                     _____________________________
   ____________________________
GSTIN NO :          _____________________________
DATE      :           _____________________________
SBIIMS/BHU/SBI RSETI SUNDARGARH                                           Page 2                                                        Signature Of The Contractor With Seal
BOQ FOR INTERIOR FURNISHING OF SBI RSETI SUNDARGARH
RATE NOT TO BE FILLED
Sl
No
Item Description Unit Qty
1 Full height and Low height  Partition: (70mm thick) Providing and fixing solid and
glazed partition made with GI Channel section 50mmx25mmx0.55mm thick spaced
at 600mmx600mm grid and  duly finished with 9.mm MR grade ply and 1mm thick
laminate (colour & shade as approved as solid/ teak wood / texture premium qual-
ity on each side. The frame shall be properly anchored at true ceiling, wall/ column
sides and floor with long screws at 900mm centres.   The glass panel shall be 5.5
to 6 mm thick duly supported by 9.mm MR ply and finished with laminate. Make:
GI section Jindal/ Saint Gobain/ India gypsum, MR ply: Century/ Green/ Kit
ply/Mayur, Laminate: Century/ Green/ Kit ply/ Merino  as approved
Sqm 260.00
2 P&F 30mm thickness MR grade flush door finished with 6mm thick teak wood lip-
ping on all edges duly polished, three SS Hinges [127x76x2.5mm) for each door,
one door stopper, one mortise lock combo set per door finished with 1mm thick-
ness laminates on both sides of approved shade and colour (solid and glazed with
5.5mm thickness float glass. Make: Kitply/ Mayor/Sylvam as approved, Hinge: Dor-
set/ equiv. Lock: Dorset (Inspire)/ Godrej/Dorma as approved
sqm 25.75
3 P&F two track powder coated aluminium sliding window with 52x44mm (minimum
series) with all fixed accessories like 4mm float glass, EDPM gasket, handles, etc
required to complete the work.
sqm 18.75
4 Storage units 450mm deep: Made with 19mm MR grade Block board on all five
sides and 6mm backing ply. Vertical separators shall be provided at each 3' Cen-
tres with door leaf of each shutter of 18" wide supported by auto closing hinges. All
inside surface shall be finished with 0.80mm thick laminate. Exposed surface in-
cluding shutter edges shall be finished 1mm laminate of approved shade. Hard-
wraes like locks, handles shall be provided. Make: Mr Ply: Kit
ply/Century/green/mayur, Laminate: Kit ply/century/green/ Merino; Hardware
Godrej/ebco/ Hettich as approved Make:
Sqm 20.00
5 P&F vertical blinds of Vista/ Marble/ D Décor with colour and shade as approved
along with all accessories
Sqm 25.00
6 P&F 12mm toughened glass in Main entrance door with patch fittings , SS handles
of 200mm duly supported by pivot at top and bottom  with floor springs and top
chord aluminium powder coated section as directed by engineer with edge polish.
Cost of floor spring shall be paid extra.
Sqm 2.62
7 P&F 12mm toughened glass in fixed position with patch fittings ,  duly supported at
top, bottom and sides  as directed by engineer with edge polish. Cost of extra
member for fixing glass
Sqm 5.00
8 P&F door closer two speed of Godrej/Dorma/Ebco/Dorset as approved with all ac-
cessories to the doors.
no 16.00
9 P&F mortise lock with handles, with all fixed accessories (SS colour) to the doors.
Make: Godrej/Dorma/ Dorset(Alpine series) as approved
no 12.00
10 P&F floor springs of Dorma/Ozone heavy duty to glass door including cutting the
floors and embedding the floor springs and grouting the area by approved tile ad-
hesive  matching  with tile colour etc complete.
no 2.00
SBIIMS/BHU/SBI RSETI SUNDARGARH                                           Page 3                                                        Signature Of The Contractor With Seal
11 Director's  table 6'x3 x2'6"along with side unit of 20"x42": Made with 19mm MR
grade BB in table top, sides with one drawer unit of 450mm x 500deepx750mm
with one drawer along with sliding channels and one cup board.  The side units
shall have one shutter with provision of storage units (450x4500x750). All neces-
sary hardware's, locks, handles, PVC KBT of approved make shall be provided in-
cluding foot rest. Front modesty panel shall be 12mm MR grade ply. All exposed
surfaces shall be finished with 1mm thick laminate. Inside surface of table units
shall be polished.  A 40mm drop shall be provided on customer side with 19mm BB
and laminate. Edges shall be finished with half round wood lipping on writing desk
side and PU polished for smoothness. Drawers shall be finished with lipping pol-
ished. Ply: MR KITPLY/Mayoor/Century/ Sylvam / Green, and laminate: Green/
Marino/ Century/Kit ply as approved.
No 1.00
12 Staff table 5'x2-6" x2'6"along with side unit of 18"x42": Made with 19mm MR grade
BB in table top, sides with one drawer unit of 450mm x 500deepx750mm with one
drawer along with sliding channels and one cup board.  The side units shall have
one shutter with provision of storage units (450x4500x750). All necessary hard-
ware's, locks, handles, PVC KBT of approved make shall be provided including
foot rest. Front modesty panel shall be 12mm MR grade ply. All exposed surfaces
shall be finished with 1mm thick laminate. Inside surface of table units shall be pol-
ished.  A 40mm drop shall be provided on customer side with 19mm BB and lami-
nate. Edges shall be finished with half round wood lipping on writing desk side and
PU polished for smoothness. Drawers shall be finished with lipping polished. Ply:
MR KITPLY/Mayoor/Century/ Sylvam / Green, and laminate: Green/ Marino/ Cen-
tury/Kit ply as approved.
No 4.00
13 P&L half brick work with locally available good quality bricks with cement mortar
1:4 (C:CS) including providing 2 nos 6mm bars at every three courses. (At any
level)
Sqm 20.00
14 Finishing the wall surface with 12 to 15mm thickness plaster with cement mortar
1:4 (C:CS) in line and level
Sqm 40.00
15 Finishing the wall surface with synthetic enamel paint in two or more coats of
Asian/ equiv as approved by engineer in charge
Sqm 40.00
16 Finishing the wall surface with putty of thickness 2mm average to make the surface
in true line and level including scrapping the surfaces with sand paper etc
Sqm 40.00